SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Talbot to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 323 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 26, after "<u>I.(1)</u>" insert "<u>(a)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 6, after "<u>to the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

5"breach. Any penalty for breach of a duty imposed by this Subsection6based solely upon a failure to pay the amount of any claim due any7person insured by the contract within the period provided by law8following receipt of satisfactory proof of loss shall be awarded only if the9breach is found to be arbitrary, capricious, or without probable cause.10(b) For claims arising under an insurance policy covering loss to11immovable property, the insurer"

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 13 On page 7, line 2, delete "to" and insert "arising under an insurance policy for"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 7, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

16 "(3) For catastrophic losses arising under an insurance policy for 17 immovable property, other than residential property, an insurer shall 18 transmit payment of the amount of any claim due to"

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 9, delete lines 4 through 13
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 9, line 14, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, line 20, after "insurer" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
 delete line 21
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 9, line 22, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 9, line 29, change "(5)" to "(4)"